

TOWN OF POLAND
PUMP STATION AND SEWER EXTENSION
BID TAB
20453A
BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 30, 2021



BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 30, 2021				BIDDER'S NAME					
				PRATT & SONS, INC		ST. LAURENT & SON		GORDON CONTRACTING	
BID QUANTITIES				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
	Item	Qty.	UNIT						
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Not to exceed 4% Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 495,500.00	\$ 495,500.00
3	Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00
4	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe	4500	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 666,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 657,000.00
5	6-inch HDPE Force Main	4370	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 546,250.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 716,680.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 651,130.00
6	4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	200	VF	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 180,000.00
7	6-inch Sanitary Service Connections	140	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	2-inch Sanitary Service Connections - Directional Drilled	410	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00
9	Trench Excavation - Ledge	620	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 217,000.00
10	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	400	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	300	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	Pipe Trench Insulation	200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Initial Pavement (Binder Course)	2275	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 170,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 455,000.00
14	Final Pavement (Surface Course)	800	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00
15	Temporary Trench Pavement	200	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	Driveway Pavement	100	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Bituminous Curb	1100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00
18	Loaming, Seeding & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
19	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	Sewer Bedding Relief Drain	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	2-inch Curb Stops	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	HMA Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	2-inch Sanitary Service Connections - Open Cut	70	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00
24	Directional Drilling Through Ledge	75	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 2,774,225.00		\$ 3,595,645.00		\$ 3,694,830.00